Features
n	 Semi-shielded	construction
n	 Miniature	size
n		Component	height	1.5	mm
n		Inductance	range:	1	to	100	µH
n		Rated	current	up	to	2.35	A
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Applications

@ 0.1 V / 1 MHz Q
(Ref.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(W)
Max.
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)L (mH) Tol. %
SRN3015-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 16 7.96 0.048 145 2.35 2.35
SRN3015-1R5Y 1.5 ± 30 16 7.96 0.066 130 2.10 2.00
SRN3015-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 15 7.96 0.072 90 1.80 1.65
SRN3015-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 14 7.96 0.112 75 1.60 1.40
SRN3015-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 14 7.96 0.136 65 1.40 1.20
SRN3015-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 14 7.96 0.211 50 1.10 1.05
SRN3015-100M 10 ± 20 16 7.96 0.276 45 1.00 0.88
SRN3015-150M 15 ± 20 24 2.52 0.422 33 0.80 0.68
SRN3015-180M 18 ± 20 25 2.52 0.546 30 0.65 0.62
SRN3015-220M 22 ± 20 26 2.52 0.622 28 0.60 0.58
SRN3015-330M 33 ± 20 32 2.52 0.959 22 0.50 0.46
SRN3015-470M 47 ± 20 39 2.52 1.406 18 0.40 0.38
SRN3015-101M 100 ± 20 44 2.52 2.920 11 0.29 0.27
General Specifications
Core ..............................................Ferrite
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ........................Sn/Ag/Cu